

Provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2022- 031	<b>PART A FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER</b>				
	A.1.1(3) Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S.	198,159.27	198,159.27
	<b>PART B OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>				
	B9 Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00	lot	355,120.00	355,120.00
	B.8(1) Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	95.00	day	3,106.98	295,163.10
	B.4.1 Construction Survey and Staking	1.43	km.	11,822.51	16,906.19
	B.7(1) Occupational Safety and Health	3.17	moths	55,658.52	176,437.51
	B.5 Project Sign Board	2.00	ea.	8,119.97	16,239.94
	<b>PART C EARTHWORKS</b>				
	100(1) Clearing & Grubbing	1.43	has	195,437.06	279,475.00
	101(4)a1 Removal of RCPC (24"Ø)- 610mm	7.00	l.m	574.01	4,018.07
	102(2)a Roadway Excavation (Surplus Common)	2178.38	cu.m	176.07	383,547.37
	103(1)a Structure Excavation	193.91	cu.m	294.95	57,193.75
	104(1)b Embankment from Roadway Excavation	791.83	cu.m	272.24	215,567.80
	105(1)a Subgrade Preparation	8866.00	sq.m.	18.15	160,917.90
	<b>PART D SUBBASE COURSE</b>				
	200(1) Aggregate Subbase Course	870.47	cu.m	1,320.61	1,149,551.39
	<b>PART E SURFACE COURSE</b>				
	311(1)a1 PCCP- 200 mm thk	7150.00	sq.m	1,253.09	8,959,593.50
	<b>PART F DRAINAGE &amp; SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE</b>				
	404 Reinforcing Steel Bars	9664.22	kg.	65.72	635,132.54
	405 Structural Concrete Class A	120.32	cu.m	6,961.54	837,612.49
	500(1)a2 Pipe Culverts, 600mm dia. ( 24 "Ø )	7.00	l.m	2,960.73	20,725.11
	500(1)a3 Pipe Culverts, 910mm dia. ( 36 "Ø )	7.00	l.m	4,976.96	34,838.72
	500(1)a5 Pipe Culverts, 1200mm dia. ( 48 "Ø )	14.00	l.m	7,184.88	100,588.32
	505(5)2a Grouted Riprap ( Class A )	284.63	cu.m	3,407.38	969,842.57
	506 Stone Masonry	23.56	cu.m	4,651.02	109,578.03
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>Php 14,976,208.57</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

**CLYDE E. SOTTO**  
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability